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What is your institution's plan for a winter session or January term?

Ne do NOT typically
have one, and will
NOT have one in
2020-21

Ne do NOT typically
have one, and WILL
lave one in 2020-21

Ve typically DO have
one, but will NOT
lave one in 2020-21

We typically DO
have one, and WILL
l1ave one in 2020-21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Field

4#

1  We do NOT typically have one, and will NOT have one in 2020-21

2 We do NOT typically have one, and WILL have one in 2020-21

3 We typically DO have one, but will NOT have one in 2020-21

4 We typically DO have one, and WILL have one in 2020-21
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60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Choice
Count

70% 7

10% 1

0% 0

20% 2

10



What is your institution's general plan for spring 2021 instruction?

Fully in-person

Fully remote

Hybrid

Other (describe)

0% 10% 20% 30%

# Field

1 Fully in-person

2 Fully remote

3 Hybrid

4 Other (describe)

Q3_4_TEXT - Other (describe)

PN

Other (describe)

40% 50%
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60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Choice
Count

10% 1

0% O

80% 8

10% 1

10

Fully in person for all stuednts that want to come. Classes are about 50-50 online and in-person.



Which undergraduates will be invited to live on campus in spring 20217 (Check all that apply)

None

First-years

Sophonmores

Junior

Seniors

Students with
home situations
that impact
their ability

to learn

Students with |
campus jobs

Ll

that support
other students
(RA's, tutors,
etc.) |
Students with
other campus
jobs
Other
(describe)
T T T T T T T T T T
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Choice
#  Field
Count
1 None 0% 0
2 First-years 17% 6
3 Sophonmores 17% 6
4 Junior 19% 7

5 Seniors 19% 7



# Field

6  Students with home situations that impact their ability to learn

7 Students with campus jobs that support other students (RA's, tutors, etc.)

8 Students with other campus jobs

9 Other (describe)
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Q4_9_TEXT - Other (describe)

Other (describe)

All

Mix of everything

Campus housing is available to all students even if they have no in-person classes

Choice
Count

36



Will students living in off-campus housing have access to the physical campus faci...

@ No Yes, but limited [} Yes

# Field Percentage
1 Yes 70%
2 Yes, but limited 20%
3 No 10%

10
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How would you describe your institution's plans for spring break?

Typlcal -

Shorter spring break

No "spring break,"
but days off will be
given at different
times

Other (describe)

T T T T T T T T
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

#  Field

1  Typical

2 Shorter spring break

3 No "spring break," but days off will be given at different times

4 Other (describe)
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Q6_4_TEXT - Other (describe)

Other (describe)
No spring break. No makeup days off.

TBD

T
90%

T
100%

Percentage
10%
10%
60%
20%

10



What are your plans for COVID testing for individuals regularly on campus in the spring (duri...

Students

Faculty

Staff

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

# Field Will not test
1 Students 10%
2 Faculty 22%
3 Staff 22%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Less than

every two

Random weeks
Testing (including
only if

symptoms)

20% 10%
11% 22%
11% 22%
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B Random Testing

M Will not test

[ Less than every two weeks (including only if symptoms)

Every 2 weeks
M Every week

B More often than weekly

Every 2
weeks

20%

0%

0%

Every week

10%

44%

44%

More often
than weekly

30%

0%

0%



What percentage of your institution's spring 2021 on-campus student body would constitute ...

1% - 10%
11% - 20%
21% - 30%
31% - 40%
41% - 50%

More than 50%

T T T T T T T T T T
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4 Field %’;‘:}E?
1 1% - 10% 50% 4
2 11% - 20% 38% 3
3 21% - 30% 13% 1
4 31% - 40% 0% O
5 41% - 50% 0% 0
6 More than 50% 0% O

8
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How does your institution's capital expenditure this year compare to FY 2019-207?

It is zeroed out

It has decreased

It is the same

It has increased

0%

# Field

1 It is zeroed out

2 It has decreased

3 It is the same

4 It has increased

T
10%

T
20%

T
30%

T T
40% 50%
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T
60%

T
70%

T
80%

T T
90% 100%

Choice
Count

10% 1
80% 8
10% 1

0% O

10



Where have you seen changes in funding and at what percent?



Facilities personnel

Facilities operations
(non-personnel)

Mechanical systems
renewal

Building envelope
renewal

smetic improvements

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Increased

No change

Reduced by < 5%
Reduced 5% - 25%
Reduced 26% - 50%
Reduced 51% - 75%
Reduced by >75%



Reduced by Reduced 5% Reduced Reduced

Field Increased No change
I g < 5% - 25% 26% - 50% 51% - 75%
Facilities personnel 0% 0 70% 7 10% 1 20% 2 0% 0 0% O
Facilities operations
0% O 30% 3 60% 6 10% 1 0% O 0% O
(non-personnel)
Mechanical systems
y 0% 0 30% 3 40% 4 10% 1 10% 1 0% 0
renewal
Building envelope
g P 0% O 50% 5 20% 2 20% 2 0% O 0% O
renewal
Cosmetic
. 0% 0 30% 3 20% 2 30% 3 0% O 10% 1
improvements
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Have you had or do you anticipate any staffing reductions in your facilities operations or capi...

Have had staffing
reductions

Expect to have
staffing reductions

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Have had staffing reductions 67% 2
2 Expect to have staffing reductions 33% 1
3
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Has there been an impact on travel and training budgets in facilities operations?

4 F#*

70%

Yes, and this is expected to carry forward to FY 2021-22

B No Yes, but this is not expected to carry forward to FY 2021-22

B Yes, and this is expected to carry forward to FY 2021-22

Field

No
Yes, but this is not expected to carry forward to FY 2021-22

Yes, and this is expected to carry forward to FY 2021-22
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Choice
Count

0% 0

30% 3

70% 7

10



How would you rate the value of virtual conferences/training vs in-person conferen...

@ 1-vVitualisbest 2 3 4 5 - They are equal 6 B
@ 10 - In person is best

#  Field Choice
Count

1  1-Virtualis best 0% 0
2 2 0% O
3 3 0% 0
4 4 0% O
5 5 - They are equal 10% 1
6 6 10% 1
7 7 40% 4
8 8 40% 4
9 9 0% 0
10 10 - In person is best 0% O

10
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How would you describe your institution's approach to planning for the Spring? Please use t...

55
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
Hoping to get back to "normal" Strategic thinking to emerge stronger | fear we are falling behind our
competition
M Mean
# 1 2 3
Field Hoping to get back to Strategic thinking to emerge | fear we are falling behind our
"normal” stronger competition
Minimum 10 20 0
Maximum 70 80 35
Mean 40 52 9
Std
L 19 18 12
Deviation
Variance 352 336 140

Count 10 10 10



When does your institution anticipate the earliest return to “normal” operations?

Spring 2022

Spring 2023

Fall 2023

Spring 2024

Fall 2024 or later

0%

# Field

1 Fall 2021

2 Spring 2022

3 Fall 2022

4 Spring 2023

5 Fall 2023

6  Spring 2024

7 Fall 2024 or later

T
10%

T
20%

T
30%

T T
40% 50%
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T T T T T
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Choice
Count

80% 8
0% O
20% 2
0% O
0% 0
0% O
0% 0

10



Please share any additional details you wish to provide to clarify your responses a...

Please share any additional details you wish to provide to clarify your res...
we kept abut 200 beds in dorms vacant for quarantine purposes

Enrollment has held for fall 2020, | am not sure of the counts. Housing was prioritized for Freshman and Sophomores

and reduced to single occupancy for the fall. We are rotating back to double occupancy in the Spring. Some upper
classmen will not return to Spring housing.

Testing plans in particular are changing drastically from the Fall term. Spring term testing plans are still being
evaluated.

Sorry | don't have the fall 2020 FTE #s at present...



How can DVAPPA business partners best support your institution now and in the f...

A
How can DVAPPA business partners best support your institution now and in t...

sponsor development
What will the LASTING effects of COVID be on campus space planning?

Be patient with the ever-growing changes in operations. State executive orders change frequently. So does the
operation.

Be patient and flexible, still plenty of partnership opportunities moving forward.



Please identifiy your institution.

End of Report



